



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

909 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2110 OF 2024

SAKSHI D/O SOMINATH THORAT
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Mr. Sachin S. Shinde, Advocate for Applicant.
Mrs. P. R. Bharaswadkar, APP for Respondent No.1 /State.
...

910 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2361 OF 2024

RAM PUNDLIK VYANJANE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Mr. S. B. Ghute, Advocate for Applicants.
Mr. A. R. Kale, APP for Respondents/State.
...

911 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2949 OF 2024

TAUFIK ABDUL RAHEMAN MANIYAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1493 OF 2024
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4025 OF 2023

...
Mr. V. S. Wakale, Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. V. K. Kotecha, APP for Respondents/State.
...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

DATE : 05 SEPTEMBER 2024

ORDER :-

. Learned Advocates for the applicant/applicants submit that now the charge-sheet is filed. They pray for leave to amend and placing the copy of the charge-sheet on record.

2. Leave is granted. Amendment be carried out and the copy of the charge-sheet be placed on record on or before 19.09.2024, by giving a copy of the same to the other side in advance.

3. Place the matter for further consideration on 03.10.2024.

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

scm