



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1043 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.918 OF 2023

DINESH SHANTILAL RAJPUT AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. P.B. Patil, Advocate for applicants
Mr. V.K. Kotecha, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. V.B. Patil, Advocate for respondent No.2

...

**WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.746 OF 2024
WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1195 OF 2024**

...

1044 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1120 OF 2023

DAIVASHALA W/O. BALAJI SANAP AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. N.R. Thorat, Advocate for applicants
Mr. V.K. Kotecha, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. D.M. Shinde, Advocate for respondent No.2

...

1045 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1238 OF 2023

LALITKUMAR RAJENDRA SINGH
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. S.A. Kulkarni, Advocate for applicant
Mrs. R.P. Gour, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. A.S. Khedkar, Advcoate for respondent No.2

...

1046 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1322 OF 2023

RAMSING JAGATSING PADVI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. S.S. Thombre, Advocate for applicants
Mrs. Priya R. Bharaswadkar, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. S.A. Kulkarni, Advocate for respondent No.2

...

1047 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.3174 OF 2023

VAISHALI W/O EKNATH SURYAWANSHI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Ms. Priyanka R. Deshpande, Advocate for applicants
Mr. S.A. Gaikwad, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. P.H. Patil, Advocate (appointed) for respondent No.2

...

1048 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4367 OF 2023

SURESH HARIBHAU KULKARNI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

J.P. Legal Associates for applicant
Mr. A.V. Lavte, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. Sohail Subhedar, Advocate for respondent No.2

...

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1974 OF 2024 IN APPLN/4367/2023

...

1049 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2110 OF 2024

SAKSHI D/O SOMINATH THORAT
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Advocate for applicant
Mrs. Priya R. Bharaswadkar, APP for respondent No.1

...

1050 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2361 OF 2024

RAM PUNDLIK VYANJANE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. S.B. Ghute, Advocate for applicants
Mr. A.M. Phule, APP for State

...

1051 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2949 OF 2024

TAUFIK ABDUL RAHEMAN MANIYAR

VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. V.S. Wakale, Advocate for applicant in Appln/2949/2014 and Appln/1493/2024

Mr. V.K. Kotecha, APP for respondent No.1

Mr. S.G. Kawade, Advocate for applicant in Appln/4025/2023

...

WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1493 OF 2024

WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4025 OF 2023

...

1052 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1738 OF 2022

POONAM W/O RAM DONGARE AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. G.P. Shinde, Advocate for petitioners

Mr. G.A. Kulkarni, APP for respondent No.1

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 03rd OCTOBER, 2024

ORDER :

1 Learned Advocates for respective applicants have not carried out amendment and have not filed copies of charge sheets in respective matters.

2 Time to carry out amendment and filing copies of charge sheets is extended till 17.10.2024.

3 Stand over to 14.11.2024.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd