

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

100 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4418 OF 2023

DNYANESHWAR NAMDEV JADHAV AND ANOTHER
....Applicants

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
.....Respondents

.....

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Hande Avinash D.
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. A. Gaikwad

....

AND

101 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 191 OF 2024

PRAVIN BAJIRAO ABHANG
....Applicant

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
.....Respondents

.....

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Shahaji K. Shinde
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. A. Gaikwad

.....

AND

102 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 436 OF 2024

BADRINARAYAN BHAGWANDAS MUNDADA
....Applicant

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
.....Respondents

.....

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. S. S. Rathi
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. V. K. Kotechya

....

AND

103 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2361 OF 2024

RAM PUNDLIK VYANJANE AND OTHERS

....Applicants

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

.....

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. S. B. Ghute

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. A. R. Kale

....

AND

104 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2521 OF 2024

VISHAL S/O VISHWANATH SALGARE

....Applicant

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

.....Respondent

.....

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. S. N. Lale Yelwatkar

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. A. D. Wange

....

AND

105 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2949 OF 2024

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1493 OF 2024

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4025 OF 2023

TAUFIK ABDUL RAHEMAN MANIYAR

....Applicant

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....Respondents

.....

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Wakale Vijay Shivaji

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. V. S. Badakh

.....

AND

106 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1738 OF 2022

POONAM W/O. RAM DONGARE AND ANOTHER
....Petitioners

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
.....Respondents

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Shinde Ganesh P.
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. A. Gaikwad

....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
ROHIT W. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATED : JANUARY 20, 2025

ORDER:-

1. Learned Advocates for respective applicants have not carried out amendment and have not filed copies of charge sheets in respective matters.
2. Time to carry out amendment and filing copies of charge sheets is extended till 03.02.2025
3. Stand over to 17.02.2025.

**(ROHIT W. JOSHI)
JUDGE**

**(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)
JUDGE**

Y.S. Kulkarni