



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

131 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4145 OF 2019

Babasaheb S/o. Narayan Dhage
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Salunke Sudarshan J,
APP for Respondents: Mr. V.K. Kotecha

....

AND

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 147 OF 2019

Sharad S/o. Maroti Yadav
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Gunale V.D. And Adate Malhari S.
APP for Respondents: Ms. Rashmi P. Gour

....

AND

132 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2916 OF 2021

Raju Habib Shaikh and others
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Kulkarni Akshay D.

....

AND

133 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1960 OF 2023

Kailash Vishnu Jadhav and others
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Kulkarni Suniket A. and Ms. Jakhade
Rutuja L.

APP for Respondents: Smt. P.R. Bharaswadkar

....

AND

134 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4418 OF 2023

-2-

Dnyaneshwar Namdev Jadhav and another

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Hande Avinash D.

APP for Respondents: Mr. V.S. Badakh

....

AND

135 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 191 OF 2024

Pravin Bajirao Abhang

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Shahaji K. Shinde

APP for Respondents: Mr. A.R. Kale

....

AND

136 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 364 OF 2024

Kunal Kabirdas Gahlot and others

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and others

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Salve Pawan Kumar A.

APP for Respondents: Mr. G.A. Kulkarni

....

AND

137 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1797 OF 2024

Ashok Ramlal Chavhan and others

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

...

AND

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1796 OF 2024

Varsha Avinash Chavhan @ Varsha Dadasaheb Chatale

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Ms. Kale Pratiksha C.

APP for Respondents: Smt. P.R. Bharaswadkar

....

AND

138 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2361 OF 2024

-3-

Ram Pundlik Vyanjane and others
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and others

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Ghute Suhas B.
APP for Respondents: Ms. Rashmi P. Gour

....
AND
139 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2521 OF 2024

Vishal S/o Vishwanath Salgare
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. S. N. Lale Yelwatkar
APP for Respondents: Mr. S.A. Gaikwad

....
AND
140 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2949 OF 2024

Taufik Abdul Raheman Maniyar
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and another

...
AND
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1493 OF 2024

Javed Ismail Maniyar
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and another

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Wakale Vijay S.
APP for Respondents: Mr. A.M. Phule

....
AND
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4025 OF 2023

Walmik Shirish Rajale
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and another

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Kawade Shrikant G.
APP for Respondents: Mr. A.M. Phule

....
AND

141 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2961 OF 2024

Shubhangi Sunil Padol and others
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Wakale Vijay S.
APP for Respondents: Mr. N.R. Dayama

.....

AND

142 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1738 OF 2022

Poonam W/o. Ram Dongare and another
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and another

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Shinde Ganesh P.
APP for Respondents: Mr. S.A. Gaikwad

.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATED : 17th FEBRUARY, 2025**

PER COURT :-

Time to carry out amendment and placing copy of the charge-sheet on record is extended till 17.03.2025. Stand over to 01.04.2025.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.) (SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

rlj/