



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

115 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2949 OF 2024

TAUFIK ABDUL RAHEMAN MANIYAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. V.S. Wakale, Advocate for applicant
Mr. G.A. Kulkarni, APP for respondent No.1

...

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1493 OF 2024
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4025 OF 2023

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : 01st APRIL, 2025

ORDER :

1 Learned Advocate for applicant submits that charge sheet runs more than 2000 pages and, therefore, it is difficult to upload the matter. Liberty is given to him to file hard copy of charge sheet.

2 Stand over to 15.04.2025.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd