



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**162 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1519 OF 2024**

NAMDEO GAHININATH TANDALE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. S.E. Shekade, Advocate for applicants  
Mr. V.K. Kotecha, APP for respondent No.1

...

**163 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2361 OF 2024**

RAM PUNDLIK VYANJANE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. S.B. Ghute, Advocate applicants  
Mr. A.R. Kale, APP for State

...

**164 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2521 OF 2024**

VISHAL VISHWANATH SALGARE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Mr. S.N. Lale Yelwatkar, Advocate for applicant  
Mr. N.R. Dayama, APP for respondent No.1  
Mr. V.P. Golewar, Advocate for respondent No.2

...

**165 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2949 OF 2024**

TAUFIK ABDUL RAHEMAN MANIYAR  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. V.S. Wakale, Advocate for applicant  
Mr. G.A. Kulkarni, APP for respondent No.1

...

**WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1493 OF 2024  
WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4025 OF 2023**

...

**166 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3085 OF 2024**

RAMESHWAR S/O SIDDHESHWAR URGUNDE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. R.P. Cheble, Advocate for applicant  
Mrs. R.P. Gour, APP for respondent No.1  
Mr. S.S. Panale, Advocate for respondent No.2

...

**167 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3120 OF 2024**

JAISHRI AMBADAS EKNAR  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Mr. P.A. Salve, Advocate for applicant  
Mr. A.D. Wange, APP for respondent No.1

...  
**168 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3166 OF 2024**

HRISHIKESH S/O BHAGWATIPRASAD DAYMA  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Mr. S.S. Gangakhedkar, Advocate for applicant  
Mr. A.R. Kale, APP for respondent No.1

...  
**169 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3372 OF 2024**

BHAGWATIPRASAD GOPIKISHAN DAYMA AND OHTERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Mr. S.S. Gangakhedkar, Advocate for applicants  
Mr. S.A. Gaikwad, APP for respondent No.1

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &  
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2025**

**ORDER :**

. Time to carry out amendment and filing copy of charge sheet on record is extended till 24.06.2025.

2 Stand over to 09.07.2025.

( SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J. )

( SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J. )

agd