



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

129 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 452 OF 2024

Dnyaneshwar Babasaheb Magare and others

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

.....

AND

130 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 562 OF 2024

Vishal Bhanudas Jadhav and others

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

.....

AND

131 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 712 OF 2024

Mohsin Allauddin Shaikh and others

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

.....

AND

132 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 795 OF 2024

Ajinkya Dilip Raut and another

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

.....

AND

133 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1132 OF 2024

Sakharam So Baburao Shinde Husband and others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Police Inspector Police Station
Begampura

.....

AND

134 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1393 OF 2024

Ajay Bhanudas Bansode and others

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

.....

AND

-2-

135 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1517 OF 2024

Vitthal S/o Ganpati Allewad @ Alewar and others

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

.....

AND

136 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2161 OF 2024

Amol Balu Jadhav And Other

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

.....

AND

137 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2521 OF 2024

Vishal S/o Vishwanath Salgare

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

.....

AND

138 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2949 OF 2024

Taufik Abdul Raheman Maniyar

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

.....

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1493 OF 2024

Javed Ismail Maniyar

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

.....

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4025 OF 2023

Walmik Shirish Rajale

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

.....

A.P.P. for respondent-State: Mr. P.S. Patil, Mr. G.A.Kulkarni, Mr. S.A. Gaikwad, Mr. A.D. Wange, Mr. V.K. Kotecha, Mr. N.R. Dayama, Ms. Rashmi P. Gour and Mrs. P.R. Bharaswadkar

.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 9th JULY, 2025

PER COURT :-

Time to carry out amendment and placing copy of the charge-sheet on record is extended till 31.07.2025. Stand over to 07.08.2025.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.) (SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

rlj/