



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

93 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 452 OF 2024

DNYANESHWAR BABASAHEB MAGARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. A.S. Shejwal, Advocate for applicants
Mrs. Priya R. Bharaswadkar, APP for respondent No.1
J.P. Legal Associates for respondent No.2

...

94 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 562 OF 2024

VISHAL BHANUDAS JADHAV AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. N.S. Ghanekar, Advocate for applicants
Mr. G.A. Kulkarni, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. Ajinkya Joshi, Advocate (appointed) for respondent No.2

...

95 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 712 OF 2024

MOHSIN ALLAUDDIN SHAIKH AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. R.A. Jaiswal, Advocate for applicants
Mr. S.A. Gaikwad, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. Ashutosh S. Kulkarni, Advocacte for respondent No.2

...

96 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 795 OF 2024

AJINKYA DILIP RAUT AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. A.G. Jadhav, Advocate for applicants
Mr. G.A. Kulkarni, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. Varad Kedar, Advocate (appointed) for respondent No.2

...

97 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1393 OF 2024

AJAY BHANUDAS BANSODE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mrs. Ashwini A. Lomte, Advocate for applicants
Mr. S.A. Gaikwad, APP for respondent No.1

...

98 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1517 OF 2024

VITTHAL S/O GANPATI ALLEWAD @ ALEWAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. A.D. Hande, Advocate for applicants
Mr. S.A. Gaikwad, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. S.S. Jadhav, Advocate for respondent No.2

...

99 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2161 OF 2024

AMOL BALU JADHAV AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mrs. Sunita G. Sonawane, Advocate for applicants
Mr. S.A. Gaikwad, APP for respondent No.1

...

100 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2521 OF 2024

VISHAL VISHWANATH SALGARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Mr. S.N. Lale Yelwatkar, Advocate for applicant

Mrs. R.P. Gour, APP for respondent No.1

Mr. V.P. Golewar, Advocate for respondent No.2

...

101 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2949 OF 2024

TAUFIK ABDUL RAHEMAN MANIYAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. V.S. Wakale, Advocate for applicant

Mr. S.A. Gaikwad, APP for respondent No.1

...

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1493 OF 2024

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4025 OF 2023

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : 07th AUGUST, 2025

ORDER :

. Time to carry out amendment and filing copy of charge sheet on
record is extended till 21.08.2025.

2 Stand over to 04.09.2025.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd